PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000135780
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
MLVS0604HVDG Series Sandy James James Shawn Yeh
TITLE : MLVS0604HVDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.

Applications
Protection against high working voltage applications related transient overvoltage
2.  Explanation of Part Number
MLV S 0604 HV 271 DG
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
1. Multilayer varistor
2. Type: S=single; A=array
3. Size
4. High Varistor voltage
5. Typical Varistor voltage: “271” means 27×101=270
      6. Inpaq Control Code
 RoHS Pb
TITLE : MLVS0604HVDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000135780
SPEC REV.:A1  Page 2 of 8
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3.  Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Unit: mm 0604
L 1.60±0.15
W 1.05±0.10
T 1.15 max.
C 0.25±0.10
TITLE : MLVS0604HVDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000135780
SPEC REV.:A1  Page 3 of 8
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4.  Part ratings and characteristics
4.1.  Ratings (25oC for characteristics)
Working
voltage